505066197 08/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5112953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID W. STROMAN	06/18/2010
MASOOD A. CHOWHAN	06/28/2010
KENNETH C. APPELL	06/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCON RESEARCH, LTD.	
Street Address:	6201 SOUTH FREEWAY	
City:	FORTH WORTH	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9993483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: kallay@rankinhill.com

RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SITE 200 Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOH-44545.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. KORFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Korff/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046719 FRAME: 0826** 505066197

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I am a below named joint inventor of the invention entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING OPHTHALMIC, OTIC, OR NASAL INFECTIONS

and described in a United States Patent Application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2010 and further identified by Attorney Docket No. 3686 US, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application, Serial No.61/222,625, filed July 2, 2009; and

WHEREAS, ALCON RESEARCH, LTD. having a place of business at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include my cooperation in all prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and my provision of testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, it being understood that the

የታላ፣ቸድለ፣ REEL: 046719 FRAME: 0827 foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Pull	name	of	ioint	inventor:
~~~~	~~~~~~~	~ ~	,,	****

David W. Stroman

Post Office/Residence Address:

7214 Native Oak Lane

Irving, Texas 75063

Inventor's signature:

Date:

6/18/2010

STATE OF TEXAS

Ş 8

SUE STOCKTON

Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

8

On this ______ day of June, 2010, before me personally appeared David W. Stroman to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notáry Public

My Commission Expires: June 8, 2014

Full name of joint inventor:

Masood A. Chowhan

Post Office/Residence Address:

3521 Lake Tahoe Drive Arlington, Texas 76016

Inventor's signature:

6 /2 din

Date:

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT

day of June, 2010, before me personally appeared Masood A. Chowhan to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me be executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SUE STOCKTON Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. June 2, 2014

My Commission Expires: June 8, 2014

Full name of joint inventor:

Kenneth C. Appell

Post Office/Residence Address:

711 Flamingo Circle Burleson, Texas 76028

Inventor's signature:

SUE STOCKTON Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. June 8, 2014

Date:

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

On this 30 day of June, 2010, before me personally appeared Kenneth C. Appell to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 8, 2014

Address for Correspondence:

Mark E. Flanigan Alcon Research, Ltd. IP Legal (TB4-8) 6201 South Freeway Fort Worth, Texas 76134-2099 (817) 615-5080

Docket No. 3686 US

ЛЕ: 0829